
GUARANTEED ANALYSIS INGREDIENTS

0.34 million CFU/lb.Cellulase1 (Trichoderma longibrachiatum) (min.) 

Crude Protein (min.)

Lysine (min.)

Methionine (min.)

Threonine (min.)

Tryptophan (min.)

Leucine (min.)

Crude Fat (min.)

Crude Fiber (max.)

ADF (max.)

NDF (max.)

Calcium (min.)

Calcium (max.)

Phosphorus (min.)

Magnesium (min.)

Potassium (min.)

Selenium (added) (min.)

Zinc (min.)

Manganese (min.)

Copper (min.)

Iron (min.)

Vitamin A (min.)

Vitamin D (min.)

Vitamin E (min.)

Ascorbic Acid (min.)

Biotin (min.)

Total Direct Fed Microbials (min.)

Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product (min.)

Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product (min.)

Bacillus subtilis Dried Fermentation Product (min.)

Saccharomyces cerevisiae (min.)

10.00%

0.30%

0.10%

0.25%

0.07%

0.35%

1.50%

28.00%

36.00%

56.00%

0.50%

1.20%

0.25%

0.35%

1.50%

0.30 ppm

120 ppm

120 ppm

35 ppm

140 ppm

3,500 IU/lb.

700 IU/lb.

100 IU/lb.

30 mg/lb.

0.15 mg/lb.

1.90 billion CFU/lb.

460 million CFU/lb.

460 million CFU/lb.

65 million CFU/lb.

950 million CFU/lb.

Protease2 (Bacillus licheniformis) (min.) 715 HUT/lb. 

1One cellulase unit (CU) is defined as the amount of activity that will produce a relative 
fluidity change of 1 (determined with a calibrated viscometer) in 5 minutes in a defined 
carboxymethylcellulose substrate at pH 4.5 and 40°C”

2One hemoglobin unit (HUT) of proteolytic (protease) activity is defined as that amount 
of enzyme that produces, in one minute under the specified conditions, a hydrolysate 
whose absorbance at 275nm is the same as that of a solution containing 1.10g per mL 
of tyrosine in 0.006N hydrochloric acid.  

Triple Crown® and EquiMix® are registered trademarks of Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc. 315 Lake Street East, Suite #300, Wayzata, MN 55391
 Standlee® and Standlee’s logo are registered trademarks of Standlee Premium Products, LLC. © 2025 Standlee Premium Products, LLC; All rights reserved.

TSC is a trademark of Tractor Supply Co. of Texas, LP. © 2025, Tractor Supply Co. All Rights Reserved.

F
O

R
T

IF
IE

D
 F

O
R

A
G

E
 P

E
L

L
E

T
IDEAL FOR: 
Mature horses, performance horses

FEATURES:
Balanced vitamin & mineral fortification,
pre & probiotics

HELPS SUPPORT:
Hay shortages, poor hay quality, dental issues when soaked

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS
Product can be mixed with water to aid in hydration. Product may be mixed with 
the grain portion of the diet to slow rate of intake.

When feeding as a replacement to feed/grain, should be fed in combination with a 
minimum of 0.50% of body weight in additional hay/pasture so that your horse is 
getting a minimum of 1.50% body weight in forage.

Provide salt and plenty of fresh, clean water at all times. Keep product fresh in 
cool, dry storage. Examine product daily. DO NOT use if old, moldy or 
contaminated with insects.

CAUTION: Follow feeding guidelines. Feeding added Selenium at levels
in excess of 0.30 ppm in the total diet is prohibited. Contains added Copper; do 
not feed to sheep.

AGRICULTURE STATEMENT: Forage is a natural agricultural product. Despite the 
use of modern processing equipment, it is not always possible to remove foreign 
materials.

1,000 lb. horse 4 – 6 lb. per day

TO SUPPLEMENT HAY/PASTURE

Triple Crown Diamond Smart Pellet is a fortified Teff hay pellet designed to provide a 
complete diet for mature and performance horses. 

D
IA

M
O

N
D

 S
M

A
R

T
 P

E
L

L
E

T

10% PROTEIN • 1.5% FAT • 28% FIBER

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

(Free from Restricted Ruminant Protein Products per Title 21, CFR 
589.2000/2001) Teff Hay, Dicalcium Phosphate, L-Threonine, Magnesium Oxide, 
Butyric Acid, Zinc Oxide, Peppermint Essential Oil, DL-Methionine, Manganese 
Amino Acid Complex, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Vitamin E Supplement, 
Saccharomyces cerevisiae Yeast Grown On A Media Of Sucrose and Cane 
Molasses, Processed Grain By-Products, Calcium Carbonate, L-Lysine, Copper 
Amino Acid Complex, Hydrated Sodium Calcium Aluminosilicate, Dried Kelp, 
Yeast Extract, Active Dry Yeast, Selenium Yeast, Ascorbic Acid, Vitamin B12 
Supplement, Ground Fenugreek, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Niacin Supplement, 
Magnesium Proteinate, Biotin, Copper Sulfate, Maltodextrins, Dried Bacillus 
subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Enterococcus faecium Fermentation 
Product, Dried Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product, L-Leucine, 
Thiamine Mononitrate, Vitamin A Supplement, Beta-Carotene, Pyridoxine 
Hydrochloride, Riboflavin Supplement, D-Calcium Pantothenate, Vitamin D3 
Supplement, Choline Chloride, Dried Trichoderma longibrachiatum 
Fermentation Product, Folic Acid, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex, Zinc 
Sulfate, Ethylenediamine Dihydroiodide, Dried Bacillus licheniformis 
Fermentation Extract.

Contains a source of live (viable), naturally occurring microorganisms.

40 LBS
(18.14 KG)

1,000 lb. horse 10 lb. per day

TO REPLACE FEED/GRAIN

1,000 lb. horse 15 – 20 lb. per day

TO USE AS A COMPLETE DIET

found exclusively at

9/25

powered by

Lorem ipsum


