



IDEAL FOR: Mature horses, performance horses











FEATURES:

Balanced vitamin & mineral fortification, pre & probiotics



HELPS SUPPORT:

Hay shortages, poor hay quality, dental issues when soaked

Triple Crown Diamond Smart Pellet is a fortified Teff hay pellet designed to provide a complete diet for mature and performance horses.

10% PROTEIN • 1.5% FAT • 28% FIBER

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS	
Crude Protein (min.)	10.00%
Lysine (min.)	0.30%
Methionine (min.)	0.10%
Threonine (min.)	0.25%
Tryptophan (min.)	0.07%
Leucine (min.)	0.35%
Crude Fat (min.)	1.50%
Crude Fiber (max.)	28.00%
ADF (max.)	36.00%
NDF (max.)	56.00%
Calcium (min.)	0.50%
Calcium (max.)	1.20%
Phosphorus (min.)	0.25%
Magnesium (min.)	0.35%
Potassium (min.)	1.50%
Selenium (added) (min.)	0.30 ppm
Zinc (min.)	120 ppm
Manganese (min.)	120 ppm
Copper (min.)	35 ppm
Iron (min.)	140 ppm
Vitamin A (min.)	3,500 IU/lb.
Vitamin D (min.)	700 IU/lb.
Vitamin E (min.)	100 IU/lb.
Ascorbic Acid (min.)	30 mg/lb.
Biotin (min.)	0.15 mg/lb.
Total Direct Fed Microbials (min.)	1.90 billion CFU/lb.
Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product (min.)	460 million CFU/lb.
Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product (min.)	460 million CFU/lb.
Bacillus subtilis Dried Fermentation Product (min.)	65 million CFU/lb.
Saccharomyces cerevisiae (min.)	950 million CFU/lb.
Cellulase¹ (Trichoderma longibrachiatum) (min.)	0.34 million CFU/lb.
Protease ² (Bacillus licheniformis) (min.)	715 HUT/lb.

One cellulase unit (CU) is defined as the amount of activity that will produce a relative fluidity change of 1 (determined with a calibrated viscometer) in 5 minutes in a defined carboxymethylcellulose substrate at pH 4.5 and 40°C"

²One hemoglobin unit (HUT) of proteolytic (protease) activity is defined as that amount of enzyme that produces, in one minute under the specified conditions, a hydrolysate whose absorbance at 275nm is the same as that of a solution containing 1.10g per mL of tyrosine in 0.006N hydrochloric acid.

INGREDIENTS

(Free from Restricted Ruminant Protein Products per Title 21, CFR 589.2000/2001) Teff Hay, Dicalcium Phosphate, L-Threonine, Magnesium Oxide, Butyric Acid, Zinc Oxide, Peppermint Essential Oil, DL-Methionine, Manganese Amino Acid Complex, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Vitamin E Supplement, Saccharomyces cerevisiae Yeast Grown On A Media Of Sucrose and Cane Molasses, Processed Grain By-Products, Calcium Carbonate, L-Lysine, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Hydrated Sodium Calcium Aluminosilicate, Dried Kelp, Yeast Extract, Active Dry Yeast, Selenium Yeast, Ascorbic Acid, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Ground Fenugreek, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Niacin Supplement, Magnesium Proteinate, Biotin, Copper Sulfate, Maltodextrins, Dried Bacillus subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product, L-Leucine, Thiamine Mononitrate, Vitamin A Supplement, Beta-Carotene, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin Supplement, D-Calcium Pantothenate, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Choline Chloride, Dried Trichoderma longibrachiatum Fermentation Product, Folic Acid, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex, Zinc Sulfate, Ethylenediamine Dihydroiodide, Dried Bacillus licheniformis Fermentation Extract.

Contains a source of live (viable), naturally occurring microorganisms.

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

TΩ	CHIDD	LEMENT	. п v л	/PASTURE
10	JUFF		пат,	FASIURE

1,000 lb. horse 4 - 6 lb. per day

TO REPLACE FEED/GRAIN

1.000 lb. horse 10 lb. per day

TO USE AS A COMPLETE DIET

1.000 lb. horse 15 - 20 lb. per day

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

Product can be mixed with water to aid in hydration. Product may be mixed with the grain portion of the diet to slow rate of intake.

When feeding as a replacement to feed/grain, should be fed in combination with a minimum of 0.50% of body weight in additional hay/pasture so that your horse is getting a minimum of 1.50% body weight in forage.

Provide salt and plenty of fresh, clean water at all times. Keep product fresh in cool, dry storage. Examine product daily. DO NOT use if old, moldy or contaminated with insects.

CAUTION: Follow feeding guidelines. Feeding added Selenium at levels in excess of 0.30 ppm in the total diet is prohibited. Contains added Copper; do not feed to sheep

AGRICULTURE STATEMENT: Forage is a natural agricultural product. Despite the use of modern processing equipment, it is not always possible to remove foreign materials.

